LEDLUM154R7   5-24
APPLICATION
The LEDVANCE CCT Selectable Linear Slot architectural
luminaries offer a modern and sophisticated design for
residential and commercial applications. Choose between
surface, suspended or recessed mounting as well as
direct only or direct plus indirect lighting to create the

1 of 10
ORDERING GUIDE
LNSLOT 1A XXX UNX D 8 SC1 X X XX X XX
PRODUCT
NAME GENERATION WATTAGE VOLTAGE DIMMING CRI COLOR TEMP LENGTH DISTRIBUTION MOUNTING
COLOR/
FINISH
LNSLOT =
Linear Slot
1A =
Generation 1A
18 = 18W
24 = 24W
34 = 34W
48 = 48W
68 = 68W
98 = 98W
UNV = 120-277V
UNH = 120-347V
D = 0-10V  8 = >80 SC1 =
Selectable Color:
3000K, 3500K
or 4000K
24 = 2ft
48 = 4ft
96 = 8ft
_ = Direct
DI = Direct/
Indirect
W = Wall
C = Ceiling
P = Suspended
WH = White
BL = Black
ELECTRICAL
	— 120-277 and 120-347Vac
	— Power Factor >0.9
	— THD <20%
	— 0-10V dimmable
RATED LIFE
	— 50,000 hours (L70)
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
	— -4°F to +104°F (-20°C to +40°C)
CERTIFICATIONS
& LISTINGS
	— cETLus
	— RoHS
	— FCC
	— Damp Rated
WARRANTY
	— 5 year
	— NLB Trusted Warranty Program
INSTALLATION
	— Suspended, surface, recessed
or wall mounting
	— Suspended accessories are
included in the packaging
(except for wall mounting version)
	— Additional accessories are
sold separately
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION
POWER
(W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V) DIM. CRI
COLOR
TEMP
(CCT)
LIGHT
DISTRIBUTION
TOTAL
LUMENS
@ 4000K LENGTH MOUNTING* LPW
LINKABLE
UP TO
(IN UNITS) FINISH
62449 LNSLOT1A18UNVD8SC124CWH 18 120-277 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 1800 24"/2'
Ceiling/
Suspended/
Recessed
100 40 White
63728  LNSLOT1A18UNVD8SC124CBL 18 120-277 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 1800 24"/2'
Ceiling/
Suspended/
Recessed
100 40 Black
62450 LNSLOT1A18UNHD8SC124PWH 18 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 1800 24"/2' Suspended 100 40 White
63729  LNSLOT1A18UNHD8SC124PBL 18 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 1800 24"/2' Suspended 100 40 Black
62451 LNSLOT1A24UNHD8SC124DIWWH 24 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
2400 24"/2' Wall 100 30 White
63730  LNSLOT1A24UNHD8SC124DIWBL 24 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
2400 24"/2' Wall 100 30 Black
62452 LNSLOT1A24UNHD8SC124DIPWH 24 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
2400 24"/2' Suspended 100 30 White
63731  LNSLOT1A24UNHD8SC124DIPBL 24 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
2400 24"/2' Suspended 100 30 Black
62453 LNSLOT1A34UNHD8SC148CWH 34 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 3400 48"/4'

(W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V) DIM. CRI
COLOR
TEMP
(CCT)
LIGHT
DISTRIBUTION
TOTAL
LUMENS
@ 4000K LENGTH MOUNTING* LPW
LINKABLE
UP TO
(IN UNITS) FINISH
63732  LNSLOT1A34UNHD8SC148CBL 34 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 3400 48"/4'
Ceiling/
Suspended/
Recessed
100 20 Black
62454 LNSLOT1A48UNHD8SC148DIWWH 48 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
4800 48"/4' Wall 100 15 White
63733  LNSLOT1A48UNHD8SC148DIWBL 48 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
4800 48"/4' Wall 100 15 Black
62455 LNSLOT1A48UNHD8SC148DIPWH  48 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
4800 48"/4' Suspended 100 15 White
63734  LNSLOT1A48UNHD8SC148DIPBL 48 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
4800 48"/4' Suspended 100 15 Black
62456 LNSLOT1A68UNHD8SC196CWH 68 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 6800 96"/8'
Ceiling/
Suspended/
Recessed
100 10 White
63735  LNSLOT1A68UNHD8SC196CBL 68 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct 6800 96"/8'
Ceiling/
Suspended/
Recessed
100 10 Black
62457 LNSLOT1A98UNHD8SC196DIPWH 98 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
9800 96"/8' Suspended 100 7 White
63736  LNSLOT1A98UNHD8SC196DIPBL 98 120-347 0-10V >80
3000K/
3500K/
4000K
Direct/Indirect